
CUSTOMER SATISFACTIOf\J TOWARDS LEKOR
SHOP PRODUCT:

RESEARCH ON END USERS OF MENARA TM

CHATILA @ NUR ASYHIKIN BINTI JAMAL

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hans) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM, MELAKA

2007



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING

FACULTV OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Chatila @ Nur Asyhikin Binti Jamal,

Hereby, declare that,

(I/C Number) 840821-13-5562

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees

• This project paper is result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature~ Date: 6 ""1)V 'Un) -::f



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

6 November 2007

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing

Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300 Melaka

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LEKOR

SHOP PRODUCT: RESEARCH ON END USERS OF MENARA TM" to fulfill the

requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management , Universiti Teknologi

MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

~
CHATILA @ NUR ASYHIKIN BINTI JAMAL

2005507159

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing



TABLE OF CONTENTS

NO TITLE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs)
1.2 Company Background

1.2.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd. Organizational Structure
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Objectives
1.5 Research Questions
1.6 Theoretical Framework

1.6.1 Independent Variable
1.6.2 Dependent Variable

1.7 Scope of Study
1.8 Significance of The Study

1.8.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd.
1.8.2 The Researcher
1.8.3 Universiti Teknologi Mara
1.8.4 Menara TM Consumers

1.9 Limitation of The Study
1.9.1 Time Constraint
1.9.2 Lack of Experience

1.9.3 Lack of Manpower
1.9.4 Respondent Cooperation
1.9.5 Financial Constraint

1.10 Definitions of Terms

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Trust
2.2 Customer Satisfaction
2.3 Perception
2.4 Product Offering
2.5 Promotion
2.6 Promotion Strategy
2.7 Packaging
2.8 Retail Price
2.9 Pricing Strategy
2.10 Quality
2.11 Quality Merchandise
2.12 Food Quality
2.13 Food Hygiene
2.14 Food Marketing
2.15 Food Safety

PAGE

iv
v

viii
ix

1
2
3
4
5
5
6
7
7
7
8
8
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
10
11
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
23
24
24
25



ABSTRACT

Bumiputera SME Company is getting more and more by the help of Malaysian

government. As we already know, government provides several incentives to encourage

the Bumiputera to open up business. Here, the research is done on one of Bumiputera

SME Company which is Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd.

They have been in the market for almost four years now and them currently experiencing

the decrease of their sales. The company product is Keropok Lekor Crispy which is

different than other keropok lekor in Malaysian market due to the introduction of new

concept of keropok lekor. Besides that, Menara TM's customer has stopped their order

of Keropok Lekor Crispy after two weeks of their subscription. This is because they are

not satisfied with the product where what they expect is different than what they have

perceived.

In this study, we used questionnaire to identify their expectations and perceptions

towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy. Based on Frequency and Descriptive

Statistic, a clear finding and results are observed. The finding showed overall

customers' expectation and perception towards the product. The used of Paired Sample

Test, will show whether the customer are satisfied with the product.

ix


	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LEKOR SHOP PRODUCT: RESEARCH ON END USERS OF MENARA TM
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs)
	1.2 Company Background
	1.2.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd. Organization Structure

	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Research Questions
	1.6 Theoretical Framework
	1.7 Scope Of The Study
	1.8 Significance of The Study
	1.8.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd.
	1.8.2 The Researcher
	1.8.3 Universiti Teknologi Mara
	1.8.4 Menara TM consumers

	1.9 Limitation of the Study
	1.9.1 Time Constrains
	1.9.2 Lack Of Experience
	1.9.3 Lack Of Manpower
	1.9.4 Respondent Cooperation
	1.9.5 Financial Constraint

	1.10 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Trust
	2.2 Customer Satisfaction
	2.3 PERCEPTIONS
	2.4 The Product Offering
	2.5 Promotion
	2.6 Promotion Strategy
	2.7 Packaging
	2.8 Retail Prices
	2.9 Pricing Strategy
	2.10 Quality
	2.11 Quality of Merchandise
	2.12 Food Quality
	2.13 Food Hygiene
	2.14 Food Marketing
	2.15 Food Safety
	2.16 Improvement Gap Analysis

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.1.1 Purpose of the study

	3.2 Data Sampling Method
	3.3 Data Collection Method
	3.4 Samplng Design
	3.4.1 Population
	3.4.2 Sample
	3.4.3 Design of Questionnaires

	3.5 Data Processing and Analysis

	CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Respondent Profile
	4.4 Descriptive Statistics
	4.4.1 Expectation Towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy
	4.4.2 Perception towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy
	4.4.3 Overall Expectation Towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy
	4.4.4 Overall Perception Towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy

	4.5 Paired Samples Test
	4.6 Cross-Tabulation

	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



