CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LEKOR SHOP PRODUCT: RESEARCH ON END USERS OF MENARA TM

CHATILA @ NUR ASYHIKIN BINTI JAMAL

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Chatila @ Nur Asyhikin Binti Jamal,

(I/C Number) 840821-13-5562

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This project paper is result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Challefully

Date: 6 NOV 2007

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

6 November 2007

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300 Melaka

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LEKOR SHOP PRODUCT: RESEARCH ON END USERS OF MENARA TM" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

CHATILA @ NUR ASYHIKIN BINTI JAMAL

2005507159

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NO TITLE	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT	iv v viii ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1.1 Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) 1.2 Company Background 1.2.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd. Organizational Structure 1.3 Problem Statement 1.4 Research Objectives 1.5 Research Questions 1.6 Theoretical Framework 1.6.1 Independent Variable 1.6.2 Dependent Variable 1.7 Scope of Study 1.8 Significance of The Study 1.8.1 Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd. 1.8.2 The Researcher 1.8.3 Universiti Teknologi Mara 1.8.4 Menara TM Consumers 1.9 Limitation of The Study 1.9.1 Time Constraint 1.9.2 Lack of Experience 1.9.3 Lack of Manpower 1.9.4 Respondent Cooperation 1.9.5 Financial Constraint 1.10 Definitions of Terms	1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 11 11
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Trust 2.2 Customer Satisfaction 2.3 Perception 2.4 Product Offering 2.5 Promotion 2.6 Promotion Strategy 2.7 Packaging 2.8 Retail Price 2.9 Pricing Strategy 2.10 Quality 2.11 Quality Merchandise 2.12 Food Quality 2.13 Food Hygiene 2.14 Food Marketing 2.15 Food Safety	13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 23 24 24 24

ABSTRACT

Bumiputera SME Company is getting more and more by the help of Malaysian government. As we already know, government provides several incentives to encourage the Bumiputera to open up business. Here, the research is done on one of Bumiputera SME Company which is Lekor Shop (M) Sdn. Bhd.

They have been in the market for almost four years now and them currently experiencing the decrease of their sales. The company product is Keropok Lekor Crispy which is different than other keropok lekor in Malaysian market due to the introduction of new concept of keropok lekor. Besides that, Menara TM's customer has stopped their order of Keropok Lekor Crispy after two weeks of their subscription. This is because they are not satisfied with the product where what they expect is different than what they have perceived.

In this study, we used questionnaire to identify their expectations and perceptions towards Lekor Shop's Keropok Lekor Crispy. Based on Frequency and Descriptive Statistic, a clear finding and results are observed. The finding showed overall customers' expectation and perception towards the product. The used of Paired Sample Test, will show whether the customer are satisfied with the product.